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R.VR. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR - 522 019
(Autonomous)

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 12-07-2017
AT 1.00 P.M. IN DG-314 (ECE CLASS ROOM)

AGENDA:

1. To discuss about guest lectures and events to be organized.
2. Todiscuss about the facilities required in waiting halls.
3. Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

MINUTES:

a. Discussed and Planned about the events such as BLS program, Roll play, Helping to helping
hands, Ms Ethnic competition, Quilling art and Faminism for this academic year.

b. The convener instructed all the members to identify girl students from Y17 batch that are to
be included as student members in the committee.

c¢. Convener requested the staff members to monitor the cleanliness and facilities of the girl’s
waiting halls allotted to them.

d. Convener requested all the members to actively participate in the committee activities.
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R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR - 522 019
(Autonomous)

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 29-09-2018

AT 1.00 P.M. IN ECE CLASS ROOM (DG306).

AGENDA:

L

)
B
4

To discuss about the guest lectures and events to be organized.
To discuss about the facilities required in waiting halls.

To discuss about eve teasing cases if any.

Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

MINUTES:

L

2

It is decided to conduct “An Orientation Program on Behavior and Discipline” for /IV
B.Tech girl students in first week of October.

It is also decided to conduct guest lecture on “Violence against women-Safe guards -
Awareness of women laws™ in December.

Convener enquired about any eve teasing cases in the campus and asked the students to
report if any cases.

The problems are reported by the girl students about the facilities in waiting halls such as
proper cleaning of toilets etc. These problems are forwarded to the Principle for necessary
action.

Convener requested all the members to actively participate in the committee activities.

: (Dr.G.SUDHAVANI)

/ Convener
U\S\/ Lady Advisory Committee
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R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR - 522 019
(Autonomous)

MINUTIES OF THE MEETFING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 13-11-2018
AT 1.00 P.M. in ECE DEPT. LIBRARY (DG 309)

AGENDA:

I~ To discuss about the competitions on Women Laws and other events to be organized.
2. To discuss about eve teasing cases if any.
=
3

Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

MINUTES:

1. As per the directions from the AP Women’s Commission,Guntur, it is decided to conduct
x “Essay Writing” and “Elocution”Competitions as part of Nation Wide Competitions on
L | the*Theme: Laws related to Women™ in the first week of December,2018 for undergraduate
’ and postgraduate students of any gender.
It 1s decided to conduct guest lecture on “Awareness on Cervical Cancer” by
Dr.A Priyanandana, MSOBG, Ramesh Hospitals,Guntur for III/IV B.Tech girl students in
the second week of December.

Convener enquired about any eve teasing cases in the campus and asked to report if any
cases.

4. Convener requested all the members to actively participate in the committee activities.
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— R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR - 522 019

1 (Autonomous)

l MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 29-11-2018
AT 1.00 P.M. in ECE CLASS ROOM (DG 306)

AGENDA:

1.~ To discuss about the conduction of Essay writing and Elocution competitions on Women Laws,
and about other events to be organized .

2. To discuss about eve teasing cases if any.

3. To discuss about the facilities required in waiting halls.

4. Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

b MINUTES:

. 1. Action plan prepared to conduct, “Essay Writing” and “Elocution”Competitions as part of
‘ Nation Wide Competitions as per directions from the AP Women’s Commission,Guntur on
i, the“Theme: Laws related to Women” on December 5th, 2018 for undergraduate and
' postgraduate students of any gender.
g 2. Guest lecture on “Awareness on Cervical Cancer” by Dr.A Priyanandana, MS,0BG,
, Ramesh Hospitals,Guntur for I[II/TV B.Tech girl students is going to be conducted on 12™ of
2 ; December.
3. Itisalso decided to conduct programme on “Miss Ethnic” in the month of February.
Convener enquired about any eve teasing cases in the campus and asked to report if any

cases.

5. The problems are reported by the girl students about the facilities in waiting halls. These
problems are forwarded to the Principle for necessary action.

6. Convener requested all the members to actively participate in the committee activities.
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R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR - 522019
(Autonomous)

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 6-3-2019

AT 1.30 P.M. in ECE CLASS ROOM (DG 306)

AGENDA:

To discuss about the arrangements for women’s day (08-03-2019) celebrations.

2. Any other items with the permission of the Chair.
MINUTES: :
I. Ttis decided that the programme will be organized for Il B.Tech, MBA ,MCA,M.Tech girl
“students and Lady staff members from 12.00 Noon to 4.00 p.m. on March 8", 2019 at SJB
seminar hall. '
2. As part of the women’s day celebrations, “Miss Ethnic” competition will be conducted and
prizes will be distributed to the winners. ;
3. Refreshments are going to be distributed to the girl students and lady staff members on
women’s day. '
4. Various duties are allotted to the committee members for smooth conduction of Women’s
Day Celebrations.
5. The Convener requested the student members to actively participate in the programme and

also to encourage all other girl students to take part in the programme.

(Dr.G.SUDHAV ANI)
Convener
Lady Advisory Committee
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R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR - 522 019
(Autonomous) )

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 07-07-2017
AT 1.30 P.M. IN DG-306 (ECE CLASS ROOM)

STAFF MEMBERS:

1. Dr. K.Radha Rani Professor EEE

2. Dr. Ch.Suneetha Associate Professor ~ MCA

3. Dr. D.Madhavi Asst.Professor Physics

4. Ms. P.Sailaja Asst.Professor ECE

5. Ms. K.Lakshmi Chaitanya Asst.Professor ME

6. Ms. K.Kalyani Asst. Professor Chemistry

7. Ms. Ch.Vijaya Madhavi Lakshmi Asst.Professor CSE

8. Ms. G.Swetha Asst.Professor IT

9. Ms. N.Tejaswini Asst.Professor Civil

10.Ms. P.Vani Sree Tech ‘A’ ECE

11.Ms. G.Satyavathy Jr. Asst., Office

STUDENT MEMBERS: '
1  Ms. V.Sai Saranya Y14CS972 8  Ms. D.Mohana Deepika Y151T827
2  Ms. G.Aamani Y14EE841 9  Ms. K. Tripuranjali Y15CE877
3 Ms. R.Divya Y141T884 10 Ms. L.Pushpalatha Y15EC849
4 Ms. S.Maneesha Gayathri Y 14ME958 11 Ms. G.Latha Chowdary Y15EC837
5 Ms. K.Naga Venkata Y 14CE875 12 Ms. K.Kusumitha Y15EC875

Meghana

6 Ms. N.Sai Deepthi Y14EC914 13 Ms K.B.V.N.Pavani Y15MES5|
7 Ms. M.Meghana Y15CS877 14 Ms. G.Charithra Y15ME842

AGENDA:

1. To discuss about guest lectures and events to be organized.
2. To discuss about the facilities required in waiting halls.

-~

3. Any other items with the permission of the Chair.
MINUTES:

a. Discussed about the events to be conducted in this academic year such as quiz , elocution,
Ms Green competitions, quilling art workshop and guest lectures.
b. The convener instructed all the members to identify girl students from Y 16 batch that are to
be included as student members in the committee.
c. The following problems are reported by the girl students:
i, Mirror is required in the second floor of Hi-Tech block waiting hall as the old mirror
was broken.
{i. Curtain is to be arranged and proper cleaning of toilets is required in SJB second floor’
waiting hall.
iii. Bathrogmrdoor problem at decennial block waiting hall.
equested all the members to actively participate in the committee activitjes.
\&H Ao 5 2V
nA (Dr.G.SUDHAVANI)
\’)A\ 14—‘ 5M Convener

U—; - /’VO r) Lady Advisory Committee
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R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR - 522 019
(Autonomous)

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 06-09-2017

AT 2.00 P.M. IN DG-306 (ECE CLASS ROOM)

1.

2.
®

STAFF MEMBERS:
1. Dr. K.Radha Rani Professor EEE
2. Dr. Ch.Suneetha Associate Professor MCA
3. Dr. D.Madhavi Asst.Professor Physics
4. Ms. P.Sailaja Asst.Professor BCE
5. Ms. K.Lakshmi Chaitanya Asst.Professor ME
6. Ms. K.Kalyani Asst. Professor Chemistry
7. Ms. Ch.Vijaya Madhavi Lakshmi Asst.Professor CSE
. 8. Ms. G.Swetha Asst.Professor IT
9. Ms. N.Tejaswini Asst.Professor Civil
~ 10.Ms. P.Vani Sree Tech ‘A’ ECE
’. 11.Ms. G.Satyavathy Jr. Asst., Office
' STUDENT MEMBERS:
, 1 Ms. V.Sai Saranya Y 14CS972 8  Ms. D.Mohana Deepika Y15IT827
.b 2 Ms. G.Aamani Y14EE841 9  Ms. K. Tripuranjali Y15CE877
y 3 Ms. R.Divya Y 141T884 10 Ms. I.Pushpalatha Y15EC849
L 4 Ms. S.Maneesha Gayathri Y 14ME958 11 Ms. G.Latha Chowdary YI5EC837
5 Ms. K.Naga Venkata Y14CE875 12 Ms. K.Kusumitha Y15EC875
: Meghana
‘ 6 Ms. N.Sai Deepthi Y14EC914 13 Ms K.B.V.N.Pavani Y15MES85 |
7 Ms. M.Meghana Y15CS877 14 Ms. G.Charithra Y15ME842
AGENDA:

To discuss about guest lectures and events to be organized.
To discuss about the facilities required in waiting halls.
Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

MINUTES: ‘

a. It is decided to conduct the Role-Play event during the 3™ week of September month and
Yoga event during the 2™ week of October month of this academic year.

b. The following problems are reported by the girl students:
i.  New Mirror is required in the second floor of Hi-Tech block waiting hall as the old

mirror was broken.

ii. ~ The window panes were broken in SJB ground floor waiting hall.
iii. Proper cleaning of toilets is required in all waiting halls.

c. Convener requested all the members to actively participate in the committee activities.
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Lady Advisory Committee
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RV.R. &J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR -522 019
(Autonomous)

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 03-03-2018
AT 2.00 P.M. IN DG-311 (ECE CLASS ROOM)

AGENDA:

1. To discuss about the arrangements in women’s day celebrations.
2. Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

. MINUTES:

a. The programme will be organized for TlIrd year B.Tech, P.G girl students (M.Tech /
MCA / MBA) and lady staff members from 1.00 p.m. to 430 p.m. on March g™

2018.
b. It was decided to distribute the certificates for the prize winners, participants and
organizers of the different events conducted during this academic year such as Femi-
Quiz, Roll-Play, Miss Ethnic, Cervical Cancer Walk and Elocution Competition.
<. For smooth conduction of the events, the duties were allocated among the staff and
student members of the committee.
¥ d. The convener requested the student members to actively participate in the programme
and also to encourage all other girl students t0 take part in the programme.

e. The convener requested the staff members to monitor the cleanliness and facilities of the

f girl’s waiting halls allotted to them.
] .
‘ (Dr.G.SUDHAVANI)
Convener _
"‘qu} Lady Advisory Committee
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R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING. GUNTUR -522 019
(Autonomous)

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 16-07-2016

AT 1.30 P.M. IN ECE DEPT. LIBRARY

STAFF MEMBERS:

1. Ms. K.Radha Rani Associate Prof. EEE Member
2. Dr. Ch.Suneetha Associate Prof, MCA Member
3. Ms. D.Madhavi Asst.Prof. Physics Member
4. Ms. P.Sailaja Asst.Prof. ECE Member
5 Ms. K.Lakshmi Chaitanya Asst.Prof. ME Member
6. Ms. K.Kalyani Asst.Prof. Chemistry Member
7 Ms. Ch.Vijaya Madhavi Lakshmi  Asst.Prof. CSE Member
8. Ms. G.Swetha Asst.Prof. IT Member
9. Ms. N.Tejaswini Asst.Prof. Civil Member
10.  Ms. P.Vani Sree Tech ‘A’ ECE Member
11.  Ms. G.Satyavathy Jr.Asst. Office Member
STUDENT MEMBERS:
1. Ms. M.Varshitha Y14CS966 8. Ms. D.Mohana Deepika Y15IT827
2. Ms. G.Aamani YI14EE841 9. M. K.Tripuranjali Y15CE877
3. Ms. R.Divya Y141T884  10. Ms. LPushpalatha Y15EC849
4. Ms. S.Maneesha Gayathri Y14ME958 11. Ms. G.Latha Chowdary Y15EC837
5. Ms. K.Naga Venkata Meghana  Y14CE875 12. Ms. K.Kusumitha Y15EC875
6. Ms. N.Sai Deepthi Y14EC914 13. MsK.B.V.N.Pavani Y15MES851
7. Ms. M.Meghana Y15CS877 14 Ms. G.Charithra Y15ME842
15. -Ms. V.Sai Saranya Y14CS972

AGENDA:

1. To discuss about the guest lectures to be organized.

2. To discuss about the facilities required in waiting halls.

3. Any other items with the permission of the Chair.
MINUTES:

1. It is decided to conduct guest lectures on women entrepreneurship, safety measures

for women protection. b

2. Students requested to arrange workshop on Quilling Art for interested girl students.

3. The students also requested to establish NCC girls unit in the college.

4. Itis decided to keep posters related to Do’s — Don’ts, List of LAC members and dress

code in all waiting halls.
5. The problems are reported by the Girl students about the facilities in waiting halls

such as bathroom door problems, proper cleaning of toilets, etc. These problems are
forwarded to the Principle for necessary action.

K A~ D~
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(Dr.G.SUDHAVANI)
Convener
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STAFF MEMBERS:

1. Dr. K.Radha Rani

2. Dr. Ch.Suneetha

3. Ms. D.Madhavi

4. Ms. P.Sailaja

5. Ms. K.Lakshmi Chaitanya
6. Ms. K.Kalyani

7. Ms. Ch.Vijaya Madhavi Lakshmi

8. Ms. G.Swetha

9. Ms. N.Tejaswini
10.Ms. P.Vani Sree
11.Ms. G.Satyavathy

STUDENT MEMBERS:

Ms. G.Naveena

Ms. S.Sushma

Ms. G.Sravani

. J.Amulya Sumanjali
Ms. K.Supraja

Ms. D.Medinichandra
Ms. G.Sneha

Ms. K.Pravallika

. V.Sai Saranya

0 Ms. G.Aamani

1 Ms. R.Divya

N0 th Bl B e
=
w

il = - -]
=
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AGENDA:

(Autonomous)

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 06-03-2017
AT 1.00 P.M. IN ECE DEPT. LIBRARY

Y13EC844
Y13EC950
Y13EC848
Y13EE855
Y13CH822
Y13MES830
Y 13CS844
Y131T848

Y14CS972
Y 14EE841

Y 141T884

R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR - 522 019

Associate Professor EEE

Associate Professor MCA

Asst.Professor Physics

Asst.Professor ECE

Asst.Professor ME

Asst. Professor Chemistry

Asst.Professor CSE

Asst.Professor IT

Asst.Professor Civil

Tech “A’ ECE

Jr. Asst., Office
12 Ms. S.Maneesha Gayathri Y14ME958
13 Ms. K.Naga Venkata Meghana Y 14CE875
14 Ms. N.Sai Deepthi Y14EC914
15 Ms. M.Meghana Y15CS877
16 ~Ms. D.Mohana Deepika Y15IT827
17 Ms. K.Tripuranjali Y15CE877

-18  Ms. I.Pushpalatha Y15EC849

19 Ms. G.Latha Chowdary Y15ECS837
20 Ms. K.Kusumitha Y15EC875
21 Ms K.B.V.N.Pavani Y15MES851
22 Ms. G.Charithra Y15ME842

1. To discuss about the facilities required in waiting halls.
2. To discuss about women’s day celebrations. :
3. Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

~ MINUTES:

I. The programme will be organized for

2017.

2. It is discussed how to conduct elocution competitions on

girl students.

3. ltis decided to arrange refreshments to the girl

the principal.

girl students from 1.30p.m. to 4.00 p.m. on March 8",
“Women Empowerment” among the

students and lady staff with the permission of

4. Various duties are allotted to the committee members for smooth conduction of Women’s

Day Celebrations.

5. The problems are reported by the girl students about the facilities in waiting halls such as

proper cleaning of toilets etc. These

action.

N < 4
WX ,@cg;\ﬂm I

problems are forwarded to the Principle for necessary

i \SM Vanan

(Dr.G.SUDHAVANI)
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R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR - 522019
(Autonomous)

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 25-07-2015
AT 2.00 P.M. IN ECE DIGITAL BLOCK SEMINAR HALL ; e

STAFF MEMBERS:

1. Ms. K.Radha Rani Associate Professor EEE Member
2. Dr. Ch.Suneetha Associate Professor MCA Member
3. Ms. D.Madhavi Asst.Professor Physics Member
4. Ms. P.Sailaja Asst.Professor ECE Member
5. Ms. K.Lakshmi Chaitanya Asst.Professor ME Member
6. Ms. K.Kalyani Asst. Professor Chemistry Member
B 7. Ms. Ch.Vijaya Madhavi Lakshmi Asst.Professor CSE Member
| 8. Ms. G.Swetha Asst.Professor IT Member
i 9. Ms. N.Tejaswini Asst.Professor Civil Member
" 4 . 10. Ms. P.Vani Sree Tech ‘A’ ECE Member
8 11. Ms. G.Satyavathy Jr. Asst., Office Member
k1 STUDENT MEMBERS:
‘ r 1. Ms. G.Naveena Y13EC844
» 2. Ms. G.Sravani Y13EC848
‘ 3. Ms. S.Sushma Y13EC950
4. Ms. J.Amulya Sumanjali Y13EE855
5. Ms. K.Supraja Y13CH822
J 6. Ms. K.Sowmya Y13CE867
i 7. Ms. D.Medinichandra Y 13MES30
8. Ms. G.Sneha Y13CS844
¢ 9. Ms. K.Pravallika Y131T848
| AGENDA:

1. To discuss about the guest lecturers to be organised.
2. To discuss about the facilities required in waiting halls.

-~

3. Any other item with the permission of the Chair.
MINUTES:

1. Tt is decided to conduct guest lecture on “Health is Wealth” for the III/IV and IV/IV
B.Tech Girl students during 2" week of August 2015.

: 7 Tt is decided to conduct guest lectures on Importance of Yoga, Legal Counselling on

ﬂ* Sexual Harassment and, Safety Measures and Women Protection.

' The following problems are reported by the Girl students about the facilities in

waiting halls. »

| ‘ \ « Door problem in bathroom of EEE waiting hall.

. o Washbasin is not wor}_igﬁg#prc;ﬁéﬁﬁii:?EE waiting hall.
I « o proper cleaning of toilets in all waiting halls. -
The convener assured the student members to take-up their problems to the higher
authorities for necessary action.

: 4. 1t is decided to display captions regarding cleanliness and list of LAC members in
o girls waiting halls.
| !‘: : 5 The Convener instructed all the staff members to identify girl students from Y14
il Batch that are to be included as student members in the committee.

: 6. The Convener requested all the staff and student members to kindly attend the

('S ]

meeting every time without fail. Q
: 5 2 Sw G VOuna
) _ : k\ Tbr.G.SUDHAVANI)
/ . J v Convener

Lady Advisory Committee
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MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 07-01-2016

R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING. GUNTUR — 322019

(Autonomous)

AT 2.00 PM. IN ECE DIGITAL BLOCK SEMINAR HALL
STAFF MEMBERS:

1 Ms. K.Radha Rani Associate Prof. EEE

2. Dr. Ch.Suneetha Associate Prof. MCA

3, Ms. D.Madhavi Asst.Prof. Physics

4. Ms. P.Sailaja Asst.Prof. ECE

5; Ms. K.Lakshmi Chaitanya Asst.Prof. ME

6. Ms. K.Kalyani Asst.Prof. Chemistry
7 Ms. Ch.Vijaya Madhavi Lakshmi  Asst.Prof. CSE

8. Ms. G.Swetha Asst.Prof. IT

9. Ms. N.Tejaswini Asst.Prof. Civil

10.  Ms. P.Vani Sree Tech “A’ ECE

I1.  Ms. G.Satyavathy Jr.Asst. Office
STUDENT MEMBERS:

1s Ms. Y. Lakshmi Prasanna ~ Y12CS980 10. Ms. G.Naveena

2 Ms. A.Venkata Lakshmi Y12CS804 11. Ms. G.Sravani

o Ms. K. V.Sruthi Y12EC879 12. Ms. S.Sushma

4. Ms. D.Haritha Y12EC842 13. Ms. J.Amulya Sumanjalj
5. Ms. T.N.S.Jeevitha Y12EE902 14. Ms. K.Supraja

6. Ms. T.Jahnavi Y12CH830 15. Ms. K.Sowmya

75! Ms. G.Santhi Y12CE832 16. Ms. D.Medinichandra
8. Ms. Y.Anjana Lakshmi Y12IT912  17. Ms. G.Sneha

9. Ms. A.Vijayalakshmi Y12ME806 18. Ms. K. Pravallika
AGENDA:

1. To discuss about the events to be organized.
2. To discuss about the facilities required in waiting halls.
3. Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

2. The following problems are reported by the Girl students ab

waiting halls.

The convener assured the student members to take-u

MINUTES:
1. It is decided to conduct practice session on “Yoga”
week of January 2016.

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Y13EC844
Y13EC848
Y13EC950
Y 13EE855
Y13CH822
Y13CE867
Y 13ME830
Y13CS844
Y131T848

for the Girl students during 4"

out the facilities in

Washbasin taps are not working properly in Decennial Block waiting héll_

Bathroom taps and flush are not working, and no proper cleaning of toilets in SJB

ground floor waiting hall.

Drinking water taps are not working properly in Hi-Tech Block w
Old mirrors are to be replaced with new mirrors in C

No proper cleaning of toilets in all waiting halls.

authorities for necessary action.

3. The Convener instructed all the staff members to identify girl students from Y15
Batch that are to be included as student members in the committees,
4. The Convener requested all the staff and student members to ki

. meeting every time without fail.

o

o,

w Ngr
¥
m..

aiting hall.

yber Block waiting hall.

p their problems to the higher

ndly attend the

s S%Q/x/\&\/’m‘«:\

(Dr.G.SUDHAVANI)
Convener
Lady Advisory Committee
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R.V.R. & J.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING. GUNTUR — 522 019
(Autonomous) i

MINUTIES OF THE MEETING OF LADY ADVISORY COMMITTEE HELD ON 15-02-2016
AT 1.30 P.M. IN DG-306 (ECE CLASS ROOM)

STAFF MEMBERS:

1. Dr. K.Radha Rani Associate Professor EEE Member

2. Dr. Ch.Suneetha Associate Professor MCA Member

3. Ms. D.Madhavi Asst.Professor Physics Member

4. Ms. P.Sailaja, Asst.Professor ECE Member

5. Ms. K.Lakshmi Chaitanya Asst.Professor ME Member

6. Ms. K Kalyani Asst. Professor Chemistry Member

7. Ms. Ch.Vijaya Madhavi Lakshmi Asst.Professor CSE Member

8. Ms. G.Swetha . Asst.Professor IT Member

9. Ms. N.Tejaswini Asst.Professor Civil Member

10.Ms. P.Vani Sree Tech ‘A’ ECE Member

11.Ms. G.Satyavathy Jr. Asst., Office Member
STUDENT MEMBERS:

1. Ms. Y.Lakshmi Prasanna Y12CS980 19.  Ms. M.Varshitha Y14C8966
2 Ms. A.Venkata Lakshmi Y12CS804  20. Ms. G.Aamani Y 14EE841
3 Ms. K.V Sruthi YI12EC879 21. Ms. R.Divya Y14IT884
4. Ms. D.Haritha YI12EC842  22. Ms. S.Maneesha Gayathri Y14ME958
3 Ms. T.N.S.Jeevitha Y12EE902  23. Ms. K.Naga Venkata Meghana Y14CES875
6. Ms. T.Jahnavi Y12CH830 24. Ms. N.Sai Deepthi Y14EC914
7 Ms. G.Santhi YI12CE832  25. Ms. M.Meghana Y15CS877
8. ‘Ms. Y.Anjana Lakshmi Y12IT912 26. Ms. D.Mohana Deepika Y15IT827
. Ms. A.Vijayalakshmi Y12MEB06 27. Ms. K.Tripuranjali Y15CE877
10. Ms. G.Naveena YI3EC844  28. Ms. I.Pushpalatha Y15EC849
11. Ms. G.Sravani YI13EC848  29. Ms. G.Latha Chowdary Y15EC837
12. Ms. S.Sushma Y13EC950 30 Ms. K.Kushmitha YI15EC875
13. Ms. J.Amulya Sumanjali Y13EE855 31 MsK.B.V.N.Pavani Y15MES851
14. Ms. K.Supraja Y13CH822 32. Ms. G.Charithra Y15MES842
15, Ms. K.Sowmya Y13CE867

16. Ms. D.Medinichandra Y13MES830

17. Ms. G.Sneha Y13CS844

18. Ms. K.Pravallika Y13IT848

AGENDA:

1. To discuss about the events to be conducted regarding Women'’s Day Celebrations.

2. Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

MINUTES:

1. The programme will be organized for all

March 107, 2016.

girl students from 1.00 p.m. to 4.30 p.m. on

2. It is decided to conduct competitions among the girl students with the permission of

the principal.

3. It is decided to.arrange refreshments to the girl students and lady staff with the
permission of the principal.

4. Various duties are allotted to. the committee members for smooth conduction of
Women'’s Day Celebrations.

5. It is decided to request the management to sanction amount of Rs. 40,000/ for
conducting competitions and for distribution of refreshments on 10" March, 2016.

6. The convener requested the student members to actively participate in the programme

- and also to.encourage all other girl students to take part in the programme.
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